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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 11-21 11-8 0-10 0-3
CONFERENCE 3-17 3-7 0-10 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 8-4 8-1 0-0 0-3

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Notre Dame 1093 1126 8 2227
Opponents 1060 1240 7 2307

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
14 LASZEWSKI, Nate 32-32 1088:51 34.0 144-283 .509 56-143 .392 94-111 .847 29 201 230 7.2 77 1 42 40 22 14 438 13.7
5 RYAN, Cormac 32-32 1084:28 33.9 134-328 .409 63-183 .344 62-75 .827 22 106 128 4.0 72 1 79 48 13 41 393 12.3

23 GOODWIN, Dane 32-30 1135:22 35.5 138-317 .435 45-116 .388 39-47 .830 34 128 162 5.1 65 2 65 30 8 27 360 11.3
1 STARLING, JJ 28-24 830:52 29.7 125-297 .421 26-87 .299 37-58 .638 15 64 79 2.8 54 0 32 41 7 20 313 11.2

10 HAMMOND, Marcus 24-13 609:11 25.4 89-193 .461 40-97 .412 20-29 .690 10 52 62 2.6 43 0 39 23 6 12 238 9.9
3 WERTZ, Trey 32-22 981:03 30.7 89-243 .366 45-139 .324 45-56 .804 8 86 94 2.9 59 0 105 49 3 24 268 8.4
2 LUBIN, Ven-Allen 28-7 488:46 17.5 76-131 .580 1-11 .091 21-31 .677 44 79 123 4.4 49 1 10 21 23 9 174 6.2

25 ZONA, Matt 20-0 139:33 7.0 13-26 .500 6-11 .545 2-3 .667 6 22 28 1.4 22 1 5 7 4 1 34 1.7
13 CAMPBELL, Dom 10-0 35:01 3.5 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 5 7 12 1.2 8 1 1 0 1 0 7 0.7
4 WADE, Alex 5-0 06:42 1.3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0.2

24 CARMODY, Robby 6-0 18:22 3.1 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 2 2 0.3 6 0 0 2 0 1 1 0.2
12 SANDERS JR., Tony 5-0 06:49 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Team 36 37 73 17
Total 32 6425 810-1830 .443 282-787 .358 325-426 .763 210 784 994 31.1 456 7 379 281 87 150 2227 69.6
Opponents 32 6425 854-1862 .459 231-673 .343 368-494 .745 283 863 1146 35.8 463 5 433 286 103 154 2307 72.1

Team Statistics
ND OPP

Scoring 2227 2307
Points per game 69.6 72.1
Scoring margin -2.5 -

Field goals-att 810-1830 854-1862
Field goal pct .443 .459

3 point fg-att 282-787 231-673
3-point FG pct .358 .343
3-pt FG made per game 8.8 7.2

Free throws-att 325-426 368-494
Free throw pct .763 .745
F-Throws made per game 10.2 11.5

Rebounds 994 1146
Rebounds per game 31.1 35.8
Rebounding margin -4.8 -

Assists 379 433
Assists per game 11.8 13.5

Turnovers 281 286
Turnovers per game 8.8 8.9
Turnover margin +0.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.3 1.5

Steals 150 154
Steals per game 4.7 4.8

Blocks 87 103
Blocks per game 2.7 3.2

Winning streak 0 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 116248 115496
Home games-Avg/Game 19-6118 10-11550
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 3-5165

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/10/2022 Radford W 79-76 4698
11/13/2022 Youngstown St. W 88-81 4940
11/16/2022 Southern Ind. W 82-70 4433
11/18/2022 Lipscomb W 66-65 6552
11/22/2022 Bowling Green W 82-66 4863
11/25/2022 vs St. Bonaventure L 51-63 5178
11/30/2022 Michigan St. W 70-52 7854
12/03/2022 Syracuse L 61-62 5702
12/07/2022 Boston U. W 81-75 4986
12/11/2022 Marquette L 64-79 7098
12/18/2022 vs Georgia L 62-77 3087
12/21/2022 at Florida St. L 72-73 6394
12/27/2022 Jacksonville W 59-43 6151
12/30/2022 Miami (FL) L 65-76 6105
01/03/2023 at Boston College L 63-70 4194
01/07/2023 at North Carolina L 64-81 21750
01/10/2023 Georgia Tech Wot 73-72 4502
01/14/2023 at Syracuse L 73-78 20666
01/17/2023 Florida St. L 71-84 6216
01/21/2023 Boston College L 72-84 6068
01/24/2023 at NC State L 82-85 15144
01/28/2023 Louisville W 76-62 6531
02/04/2023 Wake Forest L 64-81 6152
02/08/2023 at Georgia Tech L 68-70 4906
02/11/2023 Virginia Tech L 87-93 6632
02/14/2023 at Duke L 64-68 9314
02/18/2023 at Virginia L 55-57 14230
02/22/2023 North Carolina L 59-63 8183
02/25/2023 at Wake Forest L 58-66 9898
03/01/2023 Pittsburgh W 88-81 8582
03/04/2023 at Clemson L 64-87 9000
03/07/2023 vs Virginia Tech L 64-67 7231
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Radford 11/10/2022 79-76 W 25-48 .521 8-22 .364 21-25 .840 6 26 32 32.0 15 11 10 1 3 79 79.0
Youngstown St. 11/13/2022 88-81 W 33-55 .600 8-15 .533 14-15 .933 7 25 32 32.0 11 11 14 3 4 88 83.5
Southern Ind. 11/16/2022 82-70 W 25-53 .472 9-26 .346 23-28 .821 5 30 35 33.0 14 12 10 4 3 82 83.0
Lipscomb 11/18/2022 66-65 W 25-56 .446 12-30 .400 4-5 .800 5 19 24 30.8 6 11 7 3 5 66 78.8
Bowling Green 11/22/2022 82-66 W 31-56 .554 7-20 .350 13-16 .813 3 28 31 30.8 8 16 5 4 7 82 79.4
vs St. Bonaventure 11/25/2022 51-63 L 19-55 .345 2-17 .118 11-15 .733 9 23 32 31.0 12 6 9 2 5 51 74.7
Michigan St. 11/30/2022 70-52 W 27-54 .500 11-26 .423 5-8 .625 4 26 30 30.9 12 13 6 3 2 70 74.0
Syracuse 12/03/2022 61-62 L 23-60 .383 11-33 .333 4-5 .800 12 25 37 31.6 6 15 10 3 4 61 72.4
Boston U. 12/07/2022 81-75 W 26-53 .491 9-17 .529 20-24 .833 5 26 31 31.6 16 13 8 6 8 81 73.3
Marquette 12/11/2022 64-79 L 23-55 .418 10-25 .400 8-12 .667 9 23 32 31.6 16 13 10 4 1 64 72.4
vs Georgia 12/18/2022 62-77 L 23-54 .426 11-23 .478 5-6 .833 5 20 25 31.0 18 12 15 4 7 62 71.5
at Florida St. 12/21/2022 72-73 L 28-55 .509 9-19 .474 7-9 .778 5 23 28 30.8 9 12 7 2 2 72 71.5
Jacksonville 12/27/2022 59-43 W 25-62 .403 7-27 .259 2-4 .500 6 26 32 30.8 8 13 7 4 7 59 70.5
Miami (FL) 12/30/2022 65-76 L 25-56 .446 9-24 .375 6-7 .857 8 23 31 30.9 15 11 17 4 2 65 70.1
at Boston College 01/03/2023 63-70 L 24-60 .400 10-29 .345 5-10 .500 6 22 28 30.7 17 10 5 1 5 63 69.7
at North Carolina 01/07/2023 64-81 L 25-60 .417 7-18 .389 7-14 .500 7 25 32 30.8 16 11 8 1 5 64 69.3
Georgia Tech 01/10/2023 73-72 Wot 25-59 .424 9-24 .375 14-19 .737 7 26 33 30.9 15 12 14 6 7 73 69.5
at Syracuse 01/14/2023 73-78 L 27-59 .458 15-38 .395 4-5 .800 8 21 29 30.8 19 21 5 3 3 73 69.7
Florida St. 01/17/2023 71-84 L 26-67 .388 9-32 .281 10-14 .714 8 21 29 30.7 18 10 4 0 7 71 69.8
Boston College 01/21/2023 72-84 L 23-53 .434 12-31 .387 14-22 .636 7 18 25 30.4 14 13 12 1 10 72 69.9
at NC State 01/24/2023 82-85 L 28-54 .519 9-21 .429 17-21 .810 8 33 41 30.9 18 11 15 2 1 82 70.5
Louisville 01/28/2023 76-62 W 29-64 .453 10-28 .357 8-10 .800 8 23 31 30.9 13 16 3 0 5 76 70.7
Wake Forest 02/04/2023 64-81 L 27-71 .380 4-21 .190 6-10 .600 10 23 33 31.0 12 10 4 2 6 64 70.4
at Georgia Tech 02/08/2023 68-70 L 23-56 .411 8-24 .333 14-15 .933 5 27 32 31.0 14 11 7 2 4 68 70.3
Virginia Tech 02/11/2023 87-93 L 34-62 .548 13-30 .433 6-7 .857 6 20 26 30.8 19 14 6 1 1 87 71.0
at Duke 02/14/2023 64-68 L 26-61 .426 6-21 .286 6-8 .750 8 26 34 31.0 12 6 10 5 6 64 70.7
at Virginia 02/18/2023 55-57 L 20-51 .392 7-26 .269 8-10 .800 3 27 30 30.9 12 11 8 1 4 55 70.1
North Carolina 02/22/2023 59-63 L 23-58 .397 7-23 .304 6-9 .667 8 25 33 31.0 16 10 9 3 4 59 69.8
at Wake Forest 02/25/2023 58-66 L 21-53 .396 5-20 .250 11-14 .786 5 27 32 31.0 21 9 11 7 7 58 69.3
Pittsburgh 03/01/2023 88-81 W 26-53 .491 10-27 .370 26-31 .839 4 29 33 31.1 25 14 9 3 4 88 70.0
at Clemson 03/04/2023 64-87 L 21-61 .344 10-29 .345 12-18 .667 8 23 31 31.1 11 13 8 0 5 64 69.8
vs Virginia Tech 03/07/2023 64-67 L 24-56 .429 8-21 .381 8-10 .800 5 25 30 31.1 18 8 8 2 6 64 69.6
Total 2227 810-1830 .443 282-787 .358 325-426 .763 210 784 994 31.1 456 379 281 87 150 2227 69.6
Opponents 2307 854-1862 .459 231-673 .343 368-494 .745 283 863 1146 35.8 463 433 286 103 154 2307 72.1

Notre Dame Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 69.6 44.3 35.8 76.3 31.1 11.8 8.8 1.3 4.7 2.7
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Radford 11/10/2022 79-76 W 30-65 .462 8-20 .400 8-12 .667 10 19 29 29.0 21 12 6 1 6 76 76.0
Youngstown St. 11/13/2022 88-81 W 33-65 .508 7-22 .318 8-10 .800 8 16 24 26.5 17 14 9 4 6 81 78.5
Southern Ind. 11/16/2022 82-70 W 26-63 .413 7-21 .333 11-15 .733 8 27 35 29.3 21 14 7 0 7 70 75.7
Lipscomb 11/18/2022 66-65 W 29-53 .547 6-13 .462 1-1 1.000 5 27 32 30.0 10 13 10 2 3 65 73.0
Bowling Green 11/22/2022 82-66 W 26-60 .433 6-21 .286 8-9 .889 6 24 30 30.0 13 8 8 3 3 66 71.6
vs St. Bonaventure 11/25/2022 51-63 L 22-54 .407 10-24 .417 9-10 .900 9 29 38 31.3 14 15 11 2 3 63 70.2
Michigan St. 11/30/2022 70-52 W 21-54 .389 4-12 .333 6-6 1.000 3 26 29 31.0 12 8 8 2 4 52 67.6
Syracuse 12/03/2022 61-62 L 28-58 .483 3-18 .167 3-4 .750 5 25 30 30.9 9 14 4 0 7 62 66.9
Boston U. 12/07/2022 81-75 W 26-59 .441 12-29 .414 11-16 .688 10 25 35 31.3 19 15 11 2 5 75 67.8
Marquette 12/11/2022 64-79 L 32-67 .478 6-23 .261 9-13 .692 15 26 41 32.3 12 13 3 3 3 79 68.9
vs Georgia 12/18/2022 62-77 L 27-54 .500 4-17 .235 19-22 .864 8 27 35 32.5 11 14 14 3 8 77 69.6
at Florida St. 12/21/2022 72-73 L 27-57 .474 7-22 .318 12-14 .857 7 22 29 32.3 9 15 5 1 5 73 69.9
Jacksonville 12/27/2022 59-43 W 17-49 .347 4-15 .267 5-6 .833 6 33 39 32.8 11 6 17 4 5 43 67.8
Miami (FL) 12/30/2022 65-76 L 29-57 .509 5-17 .294 13-20 .650 9 23 32 32.7 11 10 9 3 11 76 68.4
at Boston College 01/03/2023 63-70 L 28-54 .519 2-12 .167 12-19 .632 8 33 41 33.3 12 17 9 3 1 70 68.5
at North Carolina 01/07/2023 64-81 L 31-65 .477 8-19 .421 11-19 .579 13 32 45 34.0 15 19 8 6 7 81 69.3
Georgia Tech 01/10/2023 73-72 Wot 27-66 .409 8-27 .296 10-12 .833 14 28 42 34.5 18 14 14 5 7 72 69.5
at Syracuse 01/14/2023 73-78 L 28-55 .509 8-19 .421 14-18 .778 10 25 35 34.5 10 20 6 6 1 78 69.9
Florida St. 01/17/2023 71-84 L 27-53 .509 7-18 .389 23-29 .793 7 35 42 34.9 13 14 12 6 0 84 70.7
Boston College 01/21/2023 72-84 L 29-51 .569 11-19 .579 15-17 .882 4 26 30 34.7 20 20 12 3 8 84 71.4
at NC State 01/24/2023 82-85 L 28-68 .412 6-20 .300 23-27 .852 11 21 32 34.5 19 13 2 5 9 85 72.0
Louisville 01/28/2023 76-62 W 25-54 .463 8-23 .348 4-7 .571 7 27 34 34.5 14 13 12 3 2 62 71.5
Wake Forest 02/04/2023 64-81 L 29-55 .527 14-30 .467 9-11 .818 4 37 41 34.8 15 14 14 6 1 81 72.0
at Georgia Tech 02/08/2023 68-70 L 27-60 .450 8-21 .381 8-12 .667 8 28 36 34.8 14 15 9 3 3 70 71.9
Virginia Tech 02/11/2023 87-93 L 32-56 .571 9-21 .429 20-25 .800 7 22 29 34.6 13 19 5 1 3 93 72.7
at Duke 02/14/2023 64-68 L 25-58 .431 5-20 .250 13-15 .867 9 28 37 34.7 10 16 8 3 5 68 72.5
at Virginia 02/18/2023 55-57 L 19-52 .365 7-24 .292 12-16 .750 7 28 35 34.7 14 14 6 2 6 57 72.0
North Carolina 02/22/2023 59-63 L 23-69 .333 2-23 .087 15-18 .833 23 29 52 35.3 16 8 9 3 5 63 71.6
at Wake Forest 02/25/2023 58-66 L 21-59 .356 12-33 .364 12-19 .632 15 27 42 35.6 18 13 13 6 6 66 71.4
Pittsburgh 03/01/2023 88-81 W 27-61 .443 7-22 .318 20-36 .556 16 24 40 35.7 20 8 8 1 7 81 71.8
at Clemson 03/04/2023 64-87 L 31-61 .508 13-29 .448 12-17 .706 8 37 45 36.0 17 15 8 7 3 87 72.3
vs Virginia Tech 03/07/2023 64-67 L 24-50 .480 7-19 .368 12-19 .632 3 27 30 35.8 15 10 9 4 4 67 72.1
Total 2307 854-1862 .459 231-673 .343 368-494 .745 283 863 1146 35.8 463 433 286 103 154 2307 72.1
Notre Dame 2227 810-1830 .443 282-787 .358 325-426 .763 210 784 994 31.1 456 379 281 87 150 2227 69.6

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 72.1 45.9 34.3 74.5 35.8 13.5 8.9 1.5 4.8 3.2
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Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 438 13.7
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 393 12.3
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 360 11.3
1 Starling, JJ 28 313 11.2
3 Wertz, Trey 32 268 8.4
10 Hammond, Marcus 24 238 9.9
2 Lubin, Ven-Allen 28 174 6.2
25 Zona, Matt 20 34 1.7
13 Campbell, Dom 10 7 0.7
4 Wade, Alex 5 1 0.2
24 Carmody, Robby 6 1 0.2

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 438 13.7
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 393 12.3
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 360 11.3
1 Starling, JJ 28 313 11.2
10 Hammond, Marcus 24 238 9.9
3 Wertz, Trey 32 268 8.4
2 Lubin, Ven-Allen 28 174 6.2
25 Zona, Matt 20 34 1.7
13 Campbell, Dom 10 7 0.7
4 Wade, Alex 5 1 0.2
24 Carmody, Robby 6 1 0.2

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
2 Lubin, Ven-Allen 76 131 .580
14 Laszewski, Nate 144 283 .509
25 Zona, Matt 13 26 .500
10 Hammond, Marcus 89 193 .461
23 Goodwin, Dane 138 317 .435
1 Starling, JJ 125 297 .421
5 Ryan, Cormac 134 328 .409
3 Wertz, Trey 89 243 .366
13 Campbell, Dom 2 9 .222

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 328 10.3
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 317 9.9
1 Starling, JJ 28 297 10.6
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 283 8.8
3 Wertz, Trey 32 243 7.6

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 144 4.5
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 138 4.3
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 134 4.2
1 Starling, JJ 28 125 4.5
10 Hammond, Marcus 24 89 3.7

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
25 Zona, Matt 6 11 .545
10 Hammond, Marcus 40 97 .412
14 Laszewski, Nate 56 143 .392
23 Goodwin, Dane 45 116 .388
5 Ryan, Cormac 63 183 .344
3 Wertz, Trey 45 139 .324
1 Starling, JJ 26 87 .299
2 Lubin, Ven-Allen 1 11 .091

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 183 5.7
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 143 4.5
3 Wertz, Trey 32 139 4.3
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 116 3.6
10 Hammond, Marcus 24 97 4.0

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 63 2.0
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 56 1.8
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 45 1.4
3 Wertz, Trey 32 45 1.4
10 Hammond, Marcus 24 40 1.7
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Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
14 Laszewski, Nate 94 111 .847
23 Goodwin, Dane 39 47 .830
5 Ryan, Cormac 62 75 .827
3 Wertz, Trey 45 56 .804
10 Hammond, Marcus 20 29 .690
2 Lubin, Ven-Allen 21 31 .677
25 Zona, Matt 2 3 .667
1 Starling, JJ 37 58 .638
13 Campbell, Dom 3 7 .429
4 Wade, Alex 1 3 .333
24 Carmody, Robby 1 4 .250

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 111 3.5
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 75 2.3
1 Starling, JJ 28 58 2.1
3 Wertz, Trey 32 56 1.8
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 47 1.5

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 94 2.9
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 62 1.9
3 Wertz, Trey 32 45 1.4
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 39 1.2
1 Starling, JJ 28 37 1.3

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 230 7.2
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 162 5.1
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 128 4.0
2 Lubin, Ven-Allen 28 123 4.4
3 Wertz, Trey 32 94 2.9

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
3 Wertz, Trey 32 105 3.3
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 79 2.5
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 65 2.0
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 42 1.3
10 Hammond, Marcus 24 39 1.6

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 230 7.2
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 162 5.1
2 Lubin, Ven-Allen 28 123 4.4
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 128 4.0
3 Wertz, Trey 32 94 2.9

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 41 1.3
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 27 0.8
3 Wertz, Trey 32 24 0.8
1 Starling, JJ 28 20 0.7
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 14 0.4

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
2 Lubin, Ven-Allen 28 44 1.6
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 34 1.1
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 29 0.9
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 22 0.7
1 Starling, JJ 28 15 0.5

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
2 Lubin, Ven-Allen 28 23 0.8
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 22 0.7
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 13 0.4
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 8 0.3
1 Starling, JJ 28 7 0.3

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 201 6.3
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 128 4.0
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 106 3.3
3 Wertz, Trey 32 86 2.7
2 Lubin, Ven-Allen 28 79 2.8

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 1135 35:29
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 1089 34:02
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 1084 33:53
3 Wertz, Trey 32 981 30:39
1 Starling, JJ 28 831 29:40
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Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 77 2.4
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 72 2.3
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 65 2.0
3 Wertz, Trey 32 59 1.8
1 Starling, JJ 28 54 1.9

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
3 Wertz, Trey 32 49 1.5
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 48 1.5
1 Starling, JJ 28 41 1.5
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 40 1.3
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 30 0.9

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
23 Goodwin, Dane 32 2
14 Laszewski, Nate 32 1
5 Ryan, Cormac 32 1
2 Lubin, Ven-Allen 28 1
25 Zona, Matt 20 1
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#1 STARLING, JJ
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Radford 11/10/2022 * 31:44 3-7 .429 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 1 2 3 3.0 2 0 3 0 0 9 9.0
Youngstown St. 11/13/2022 * 37:16 6-13 .462 3-4 .750 2-3 .667 1 3 4 3.5 2 1 2 0 0 17 13.0
Southern Ind. 11/16/2022 * 33:49 4-12 .333 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 4.0 2 1 1 0 1 10 12.0
Lipscomb 11/18/2022 * 30:07 5-11 .455 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.3 2 0 1 0 1 11 11.8
Bowling Green 11/22/2022 * 32:44 10-11 .909 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 0 6 6 3.8 2 3 2 1 3 23 14.0
vs St. Bonaventure 11/25/2022 * 33:16 3-13 .231 0-3 .000 1-3 .333 0 1 1 3.3 2 0 1 1 1 7 12.8
Michigan St. 11/30/2022 * 32:03 6-14 .429 0-7 .000 2-3 .667 1 3 4 3.4 1 2 0 2 1 14 13.0
Syracuse 12/03/2022 * 27:54 3-9 .333 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.1 1 1 0 0 1 7 12.3
Boston U. 12/07/2022 * 34:33 4-11 .364 1-3 .333 6-6 1.000 0 0 0 2.8 2 2 0 0 0 15 12.6
Marquette 12/11/2022 * 32:34 4-12 .333 2-3 .667 2-4 .500 2 2 4 2.9 1 1 2 2 0 12 12.5
vs Georgia 12/18/2022 * 35:49 6-14 .429 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.9 2 1 4 0 2 14 12.6
at Florida St. 12/21/2022 * 32:20 7-11 .636 2-3 .667 4-4 1.000 0 3 3 2.9 0 0 2 0 2 20 13.3
Jacksonville 12/27/2022 * 30:19 5-12 .417 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 3 5 8 3.3 2 3 3 0 0 11 13.1
Miami (FL) 12/30/2022 * 20:24 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.1 2 1 1 1 0 2 12.3
at Boston College 01/03/2023 * 28:57 6-14 .429 3-6 .500 1-4 .250 0 3 3 3.1 2 2 0 0 1 16 12.5
at North Carolina 01/07/2023 * 30:02 4-10 .400 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 1 2 3 3.1 1 3 2 0 2 10 12.4
Georgia Tech 01/10/2023 38:22 6-12 .500 2-4 .500 2-3 .667 1 2 3 3.1 4 3 4 0 1 16 12.6
at Syracuse 01/14/2023 * 26:44 3-10 .300 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.9 4 2 0 0 0 6 12.2
Florida St. 01/17/2023 * 30:20 5-12 .417 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0 1 1 2.8 2 0 2 0 0 12 12.2
Boston College 01/21/2023 * 25:39 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 2.7 3 0 0 0 2 3 11.8
at NC State 01/24/2023 * 36:43 7-14 .500 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 0 7 7 2.9 1 3 3 0 0 18 12.0
Louisville 01/28/2023 * 35:22 9-16 .563 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 3.0 2 0 1 0 1 22 12.5
Wake Forest 02/04/2023 * 31:26 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 3.0 3 0 0 0 0 8 12.3
at Georgia Tech 02/08/2023 12:01 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 3.0 0 0 1 0 0 2 11.9
Virginia Tech 02/11/2023 23:18 4-10 .400 0-3 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 3.0 2 2 0 0 0 9 11.8
at Duke 02/14/2023 * 32:55 4-13 .308 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.0 2 1 2 0 1 9 11.7
at Virginia 02/18/2023 * 14:28 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.9 2 0 2 0 0 0 11.2
North Carolina 02/22/2023 19:44 4-9 .444 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 1 1 2.8 3 0 2 0 0 10 11.2
Totals 24 830:52 125-297 .421 26-87 .299 37-58 .638 15 64 79 2.8 54 32 41 7 20 313 11.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 29.7 11.2 42.1 29.9 63.8 2.8 1.1 1.5 0.8 0.7 0.3



2022-23 Notre Dame Men's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 2/12

as of Mar 08, 2023

#2 LUBIN, Ven-Allen
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Radford 11/10/2022 16:06 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 2 1 1 1 0 6 6.0
Youngstown St. 11/13/2022 23:42 4-4 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 3.0 1 1 3 2 0 9 7.5
Southern Ind. 11/16/2022 23:25 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 3.3 2 1 3 1 0 6 7.0
Lipscomb 11/18/2022 13:07 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 5.3
Bowling Green 11/22/2022 16:10 6-9 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.4 0 2 0 0 0 12 6.6
vs St. Bonaventure 11/25/2022 24:27 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 10 13 5.0 2 0 1 1 2 10 7.2
Michigan St. 11/30/2022 14:44 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 3 4 4.9 2 1 1 0 0 4 6.7
Syracuse 12/03/2022 18:16 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 4 4 8 5.3 0 1 0 0 0 10 7.1
Boston U. 12/07/2022 18:15 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 4 5 5.2 3 0 0 3 1 9 7.3
Marquette 12/11/2022 15:37 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 5.1 4 0 0 1 1 4 7.0
vs Georgia 12/18/2022 18:02 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 5.0 2 0 0 2 0 2 6.5
at Florida St. 12/21/2022 17:07 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 5.1 0 1 1 0 0 6 6.5
Jacksonville 12/27/2022 15:42 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.9 1 1 0 1 1 2 6.2
Miami (FL) 12/30/2022 18:46 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 0 2 4.7 2 0 2 2 1 5 6.1
at Boston College 01/03/2023 00:44 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 4.5 1 0 0 0 0 1 5.7
at Syracuse 01/14/2023 11:56 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 4.4 2 0 1 0 0 5 5.7
Florida St. 01/17/2023 13:03 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 4.3 0 0 1 0 0 1 5.4
Boston College 01/21/2023 15:19 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 0 4 4.3 0 0 1 0 0 7 5.5
at NC State 01/24/2023 22:14 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 4.3 2 0 1 2 0 10 5.7
at Georgia Tech 02/08/2023 * 22:26 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 6 7 4.5 4 0 1 1 0 13 6.1
Virginia Tech 02/11/2023 * 22:52 5-8 .625 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 3 2 5 4.5 2 1 0 0 0 11 6.3
at Duke 02/14/2023 * 28:08 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 4 2 6 4.5 2 0 1 2 1 10 6.5
at Virginia 02/18/2023 * 07:06 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 4.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 6.2
North Carolina 02/22/2023 * 17:39 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 4.4 3 0 0 1 0 2 6.0
at Wake Forest 02/25/2023 * 32:38 9-13 .692 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 2 6 8 4.5 2 0 1 3 1 19 6.6
Pittsburgh 03/01/2023 17:01 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 5 6 4.6 5 0 1 0 0 8 6.6
at Clemson 03/04/2023 * 15:16 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 4.4 3 0 0 0 1 2 6.4
vs Virginia Tech 03/07/2023 08:56 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.4 1 0 0 0 0 0 6.2
Totals 7 488:46 76-131 .580 1-11 .091 21-31 .677 44 79 123 4.4 49 10 21 23 9 174 6.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 17.5 6.2 58.0 9.1 67.7 4.4 0.4 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.8
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All games
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as of Mar 08, 2023

#3 WERTZ, Trey
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Radford 11/10/2022 * 36:05 7-9 .778 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 2 4 2 0 2 18 18.0
Youngstown St. 11/13/2022 * 31:03 6-9 .667 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 2 3 2 0 2 15 16.5
Southern Ind. 11/16/2022 * 35:30 6-12 .500 3-9 .333 5-6 .833 0 2 2 2.7 2 3 0 0 1 20 17.7
Lipscomb 11/18/2022 * 38:56 3-9 .333 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 1 1 2 2.5 2 4 2 0 1 8 15.3
Bowling Green 11/22/2022 * 35:60 2-8 .250 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.6 2 6 1 0 2 5 13.2
vs St. Bonaventure 11/25/2022 * 35:49 1-9 .111 0-4 .000 3-4 .750 0 2 2 2.5 2 6 1 0 1 5 11.8
Michigan St. 11/30/2022 * 38:26 2-6 .333 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 2.7 2 7 3 0 0 8 11.3
Syracuse 12/03/2022 * 30:15 2-9 .222 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.8 2 1 4 0 1 6 10.6
Boston U. 12/07/2022 * 36:20 6-12 .500 3-6 .500 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 2.7 2 4 0 0 1 16 11.2
Marquette 12/11/2022 * 29:26 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0 3 3 2.7 2 3 2 0 0 7 10.8
vs Georgia 12/18/2022 * 27:37 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 2.6 2 1 3 0 3 6 10.4
at Florida St. 12/21/2022 * 30:04 4-9 .444 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.6 2 4 2 0 0 10 10.3
Jacksonville 12/27/2022 * 27:50 3-7 .429 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.6 0 2 0 1 2 6 10.0
Miami (FL) 12/30/2022 * 32:12 6-9 .667 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.6 4 2 5 0 0 15 10.4
at Boston College 01/03/2023 * 35:20 2-9 .222 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.5 3 2 0 1 0 6 10.1
at North Carolina 01/07/2023 29:28 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 2.6 1 2 1 0 0 7 9.9
Georgia Tech 01/10/2023 * 36:31 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0 4 4 2.6 3 3 0 1 1 6 9.6
at Syracuse 01/14/2023 * 38:07 4-9 .444 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 1 6 7 2.9 1 4 1 0 0 12 9.8
Florida St. 01/17/2023 * 28:44 5-14 .357 1-7 .143 4-4 1.000 1 2 3 2.9 3 5 0 0 2 15 10.1
Boston College 01/21/2023 21:18 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.8 2 3 3 0 0 0 9.6
at NC State 01/24/2023 18:15 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 0 3 3 2.8 0 1 5 0 1 6 9.4
Louisville 01/28/2023 19:48 2-7 .286 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 0 0 0 2.7 3 1 1 0 0 6 9.2
Wake Forest 02/04/2023 30:04 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.7 0 4 1 0 1 6 9.1
at Georgia Tech 02/08/2023 21:04 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 2.8 1 1 0 0 0 0 8.7
Virginia Tech 02/11/2023 18:11 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.7 1 1 1 0 0 3 8.5
at Duke 02/14/2023 22:46 1-7 .143 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.7 1 2 2 0 0 2 8.2
at Virginia 02/18/2023 26:00 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 1 2 3 2.7 1 5 1 0 0 4 8.1
North Carolina 02/22/2023 34:07 5-14 .357 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 1 2 3 2.8 1 3 0 0 0 13 8.3
at Wake Forest 02/25/2023 * 38:12 3-10 .300 2-5 .400 4-4 1.000 0 6 6 2.9 3 5 3 0 1 12 8.4
Pittsburgh 03/01/2023 * 35:42 2-7 .286 2-6 .333 8-8 1.000 0 7 7 3.0 4 5 3 0 1 14 8.6
at Clemson 03/04/2023 * 29:26 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.9 1 4 0 0 1 7 8.5
vs Virginia Tech 03/07/2023 * 32:27 1-7 .143 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.9 2 4 0 0 0 4 8.4
Totals 22 981:03 89-243 .366 45-139 .324 45-56 .804 8 86 94 2.9 59 105 49 3 24 268 8.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 30.7 8.4 36.6 32.4 80.4 2.9 3.3 1.5 2.1 0.8 0.1
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#4 WADE, Alex
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Southern Ind. 11/16/2022 01:24 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1.0
vs St. Bonaventure 11/25/2022 00:27 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5
Jacksonville 12/27/2022 01:38 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.3
Wake Forest 02/04/2023 00:51 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.3
at Clemson 03/04/2023 02:22 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.2
Totals 0 06:42 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 0 0 0.0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct FT Pct Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 1.3 0.2 0.0 0.0 33.3 0.0 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.0 0.0
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All games
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#5 RYAN, Cormac
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Radford 11/10/2022 * 38:14 4-9 .444 0-5 .000 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 6.0 3 2 3 0 1 10 10.0
Youngstown St. 11/13/2022 * 30:12 3-7 .429 1-3 .333 6-6 1.000 1 2 3 4.5 3 2 1 0 2 13 11.5
Southern Ind. 11/16/2022 * 29:26 2-7 .286 2-3 .667 7-8 .875 0 5 5 4.7 3 3 2 0 0 13 12.0
Lipscomb 11/18/2022 * 37:50 3-9 .333 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2 1 3 4.3 1 4 1 1 3 7 10.8
Bowling Green 11/22/2022 * 38:42 3-9 .333 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 4.6 2 1 0 1 0 8 10.2
vs St. Bonaventure 11/25/2022 * 34:26 4-8 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.5 3 0 3 0 0 9 10.0
Michigan St. 11/30/2022 * 40:00 8-11 .727 6-7 .857 1-2 .500 0 3 3 4.3 3 0 2 0 0 23 11.9
Syracuse 12/03/2022 * 35:10 5-11 .455 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.1 0 3 2 1 1 14 12.1
Boston U. 12/07/2022 * 31:26 6-7 .857 4-4 1.000 5-6 .833 2 3 5 4.2 4 3 1 1 4 21 13.1
Marquette 12/11/2022 * 25:54 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 4.1 3 2 1 0 0 7 12.5
vs Georgia 12/18/2022 * 32:41 5-9 .556 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 1 5 6 4.3 1 4 2 0 1 15 12.7
at Florida St. 12/21/2022 * 37:31 6-13 .462 3-6 .500 2-3 .667 0 6 6 4.4 1 2 1 0 0 17 13.1
Jacksonville 12/27/2022 * 31:48 2-9 .222 1-6 .167 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 4.1 2 1 1 0 1 6 12.5
Miami (FL) 12/30/2022 * 35:11 2-10 .200 2-8 .250 2-2 1.000 0 9 9 4.4 2 5 1 1 0 8 12.2
at Boston College 01/03/2023 * 34:10 5-11 .455 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2 3 5 4.5 0 0 1 0 1 11 12.1
at North Carolina 01/07/2023 * 27:58 3-12 .250 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 5 6 4.6 2 2 2 1 1 8 11.9
Georgia Tech 01/10/2023 * 39:39 5-12 .417 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.4 1 3 1 2 2 11 11.8
at Syracuse 01/14/2023 * 26:13 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.3 4 3 0 2 1 3 11.3
Florida St. 01/17/2023 * 30:49 2-7 .286 0-4 .000 2-4 .500 2 4 6 4.4 3 2 1 0 2 6 11.1
Boston College 01/21/2023 * 29:04 4-10 .400 3-7 .429 2-4 .500 1 2 3 4.3 1 4 3 0 3 13 11.2
at NC State 01/24/2023 * 36:32 6-8 .750 5-6 .833 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 4.3 4 2 1 0 0 19 11.5
Louisville 01/28/2023 * 35:01 4-8 .500 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 0 4 4 4.3 3 8 1 0 3 11 11.5
Wake Forest 02/04/2023 * 29:34 5-13 .385 0-3 .000 2-3 .667 1 0 1 4.1 3 2 3 0 2 12 11.5
at Georgia Tech 02/08/2023 * 33:42 3-13 .231 1-6 .167 6-6 1.000 1 4 5 4.2 1 3 0 0 0 13 11.6
Virginia Tech 02/11/2023 * 37:18 6-10 .600 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.1 2 3 2 0 0 17 11.8
at Duke 02/14/2023 * 33:34 2-8 .250 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 0 4 4 4.1 1 2 0 2 1 7 11.6
at Virginia 02/18/2023 * 35:17 3-7 .429 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.0 1 2 0 0 2 8 11.5
North Carolina 02/22/2023 * 37:60 6-18 .333 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 2 5 7 4.1 2 3 3 0 2 14 11.6
at Wake Forest 02/25/2023 * 35:51 4-12 .333 1-7 .143 3-5 .600 0 4 4 4.1 5 2 1 1 4 12 11.6
Pittsburgh 03/01/2023 * 37:12 6-17 .353 2-9 .222 6-6 1.000 1 3 4 4.1 3 4 1 0 1 20 11.9
at Clemson 03/04/2023 * 31:57 7-18 .389 2-10 .200 3-3 1.000 0 2 2 4.0 2 2 2 0 1 19 12.1
vs Virginia Tech 03/07/2023 * 34:07 7-14 .500 2-6 .333 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 4.0 3 0 5 0 2 18 12.3
Totals 32 1084:28 134-328 .409 63-183 .344 62-75 .827 22 106 128 4.0 72 79 48 13 41 393 12.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 33.9 12.3 40.9 34.4 82.7 4.0 2.5 1.5 1.6 1.3 0.4
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#10 HAMMOND, Marcus
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Syracuse 12/03/2022 18:46 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 1 3 0 1 0 6 6.0
Boston U. 12/07/2022 15:34 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 0 1 2 0 1 2 4.0
Marquette 12/11/2022 23:53 3-5 .600 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.3 2 3 1 0 0 8 5.3
vs Georgia 12/18/2022 14:29 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.3 2 0 3 1 0 2 4.5
at Florida St. 12/21/2022 11:56 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.0 1 1 1 0 0 5 4.6
Jacksonville 12/27/2022 24:19 6-11 .545 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 0 3 3 2.2 1 3 0 1 1 15 6.3
Miami (FL) 12/30/2022 27:32 4-8 .500 2-5 .400 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.1 1 0 2 0 0 12 7.1
at Boston College 01/03/2023 21:38 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.3 3 1 1 0 1 5 6.9
at North Carolina 01/07/2023 * 25:23 2-8 .250 2-4 .500 1-4 .250 0 0 0 2.0 1 3 1 0 1 7 6.9
Georgia Tech 01/10/2023 * 19:55 2-6 .333 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 1.8 1 0 2 1 0 7 6.9
at Syracuse 01/14/2023 22:36 6-10 .600 4-7 .571 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.7 2 3 0 0 0 18 7.9
Florida St. 01/17/2023 29:51 7-17 .412 5-12 .417 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.8 2 1 0 0 1 19 8.8
Boston College 01/21/2023 * 31:48 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 1 2 3 1.8 3 1 1 0 1 7 8.7
at NC State 01/24/2023 * 37:13 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 4 6 10 2.4 3 4 1 0 0 11 8.9
Louisville 01/28/2023 * 29:49 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.4 1 0 0 0 1 8 8.8
Wake Forest 02/04/2023 * 28:05 4-12 .333 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0 5 5 2.6 3 0 0 1 1 10 8.9
at Georgia Tech 02/08/2023 * 29:10 4-9 .444 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.6 1 2 1 0 0 10 8.9
Virginia Tech 02/11/2023 * 25:35 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 2.5 4 4 1 0 0 9 8.9
at Duke 02/14/2023 * 22:58 3-9 .333 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 2.6 1 0 0 0 0 6 8.8
at Virginia 02/18/2023 * 28:47 4-6 .667 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 2.7 2 2 2 0 0 10 8.9
North Carolina 02/22/2023 * 16:39 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 2.6 1 0 2 1 1 9 8.9
Pittsburgh 03/01/2023 * 33:51 8-11 .727 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.5 4 3 1 0 0 20 9.4
at Clemson 03/04/2023 31:48 3-10 .300 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.5 0 3 1 0 1 9 9.3
vs Virginia Tech 03/07/2023 * 37:36 9-16 .563 2-5 .400 3-4 .750 1 3 4 2.6 3 1 0 0 2 23 9.9
Totals 13 609:11 89-193 .461 40-97 .412 20-29 .690 10 52 62 2.6 43 39 23 6 12 238 9.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

24 25.4 9.9 46.1 41.2 69.0 2.6 1.6 1.0 1.7 0.5 0.3
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All games
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#12 SANDERS JR., Tony
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Marquette 12/11/2022 00:28 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Jacksonville 12/27/2022 01:38 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
at North Carolina 01/07/2023 01:30 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Wake Forest 02/04/2023 00:51 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at Clemson 03/04/2023 02:22 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Totals 0 06:49 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct

FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.2 0.0
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#13 CAMPBELL, Dom
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Southern Ind. 11/16/2022 03:29 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Bowling Green 11/22/2022 00:47 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
Marquette 12/11/2022 01:01 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.3
vs Georgia 12/18/2022 02:32 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.3
Jacksonville 12/27/2022 01:38 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.2
Miami (FL) 12/30/2022 03:41 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.2
at North Carolina 01/07/2023 07:11 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.9 5 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
Georgia Tech 01/10/2023 04:07 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5
Louisville 01/28/2023 04:25 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
at Clemson 03/04/2023 06:10 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 1 1 2 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.7
Totals 0 35:01 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 5 7 12 1.2 8 1 0 1 0 7 0.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

10 3.5 0.7 22.2 0.0 42.9 1.2 0.1 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.1
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#14 LASZEWSKI, Nate
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Radford 11/10/2022 * 38:44 7-11 .636 2-5 .400 12-15 .800 0 12 12 12.0 3 3 0 0 0 28 28.0
Youngstown St. 11/13/2022 * 37:38 5-8 .625 1-1 1.000 3-3 1.000 1 9 10 11.0 2 0 2 1 0 14 21.0
Southern Ind. 11/16/2022 * 34:21 6-10 .600 2-4 .500 4-5 .800 0 10 10 10.7 3 1 1 2 0 18 20.0
Lipscomb 11/18/2022 * 40:00 5-11 .455 2-5 .400 4-4 1.000 2 7 9 10.3 0 2 1 2 0 16 19.0
Bowling Green 11/22/2022 * 38:01 6-10 .600 4-6 .667 6-6 1.000 0 3 3 8.8 0 3 1 0 0 22 19.6
vs St. Bonaventure 11/25/2022 * 36:39 3-7 .429 0-3 .000 5-6 .833 2 6 8 8.7 3 0 3 0 0 11 18.2
Michigan St. 11/30/2022 * 38:31 4-9 .444 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 7 8 8.6 2 2 0 0 1 9 16.9
Syracuse 12/03/2022 * 33:50 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 8.4 1 3 2 1 1 2 15.0
Boston U. 12/07/2022 * 26:29 4-5 .800 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 0 9 9 8.4 2 2 2 0 0 9 14.3
Marquette 12/11/2022 * 32:31 7-15 .467 3-7 .429 3-4 .750 3 4 7 8.3 1 0 0 0 0 20 14.9
vs Georgia 12/18/2022 * 33:47 7-10 .700 4-7 .571 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 7.9 3 2 1 1 1 20 15.4
at Florida St. 12/21/2022 * 34:03 5-7 .714 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 6 6 7.8 4 2 0 2 0 12 15.1
Jacksonville 12/27/2022 * 32:06 2-5 .400 0-3 .000 1-1 1.000 0 7 7 7.7 1 0 2 1 0 5 14.3
Miami (FL) 12/30/2022 * 31:54 3-8 .375 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 2 7 9 7.8 2 1 1 0 0 9 13.9
at Boston College 01/03/2023 * 34:54 2-7 .286 0-5 .000 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 7.7 4 3 3 0 1 6 13.4
at North Carolina 01/07/2023 * 33:59 7-10 .700 1-1 1.000 2-3 .667 2 6 8 7.7 2 0 1 0 0 17 13.6
Georgia Tech 01/10/2023 * 41:41 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 5-6 .833 0 7 7 7.6 3 1 2 1 2 14 13.6
at Syracuse 01/14/2023 * 35:46 5-8 .625 3-6 .500 1-1 1.000 2 8 10 7.8 4 3 0 1 0 14 13.7
Florida St. 01/17/2023 * 26:32 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 7.5 4 1 0 0 0 7 13.3
Boston College 01/21/2023 * 38:47 8-11 .727 7-9 .778 6-6 1.000 0 7 7 7.5 3 3 2 1 0 29 14.1
at NC State 01/24/2023 * 19:16 2-7 .286 1-6 .167 2-4 .500 1 3 4 7.3 4 0 2 0 0 7 13.8
Louisville 01/28/2023 * 36:16 5-9 .556 3-4 .750 4-5 .800 0 5 5 7.2 2 3 0 0 0 17 13.9
Wake Forest 02/04/2023 * 34:49 7-15 .467 2-9 .222 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 7.2 1 1 0 0 2 18 14.1
at Georgia Tech 02/08/2023 * 37:46 5-10 .500 2-4 .500 4-4 1.000 2 0 2 7.0 4 1 3 1 0 16 14.2
Virginia Tech 02/11/2023 * 35:48 12-17 .706 6-9 .667 3-4 .750 1 7 8 7.0 2 0 0 1 1 33 14.9
at Duke 02/14/2023 * 25:40 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 1 7 8 7.1 5 0 4 1 1 5 14.5
at Virginia 02/18/2023 * 36:08 6-14 .429 2-7 .286 4-4 1.000 1 7 8 7.1 0 2 0 1 0 18 14.7
North Carolina 02/22/2023 * 32:31 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 9 9 7.2 4 1 1 1 1 4 14.3
at Wake Forest 02/25/2023 * 34:56 2-7 .286 1-4 .250 3-4 .750 0 6 6 7.1 2 0 3 1 1 8 14.1
Pittsburgh 03/01/2023 * 34:07 4-7 .571 1-4 .250 5-6 .833 1 7 8 7.2 2 1 0 3 0 14 14.1
at Clemson 03/04/2023 * 26:42 4-9 .444 1-4 .250 3-6 .500 3 6 9 7.2 1 0 2 0 0 12 14.0
vs Virginia Tech 03/07/2023 * 34:38 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 7.2 3 1 1 0 2 4 13.7
Totals 32 1088:51 144-283 .509 56-143 .392 94-111 .847 29 201 230 7.2 77 42 40 22 14 438 13.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 34.0 13.7 50.9 39.2 84.7 7.2 1.3 1.3 1.1 0.4 0.7
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#23 GOODWIN, Dane
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Radford 11/10/2022 * 39:07 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 6-6 1.000 1 4 5 5.0 3 1 1 0 0 8 8.0
Youngstown St. 11/13/2022 * 38:08 9-14 .643 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 1 6 7 6.0 1 3 3 0 0 20 14.0
Southern Ind. 11/16/2022 * 34:27 5-7 .714 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 5.0 2 2 1 0 1 14 14.0
Lipscomb 11/18/2022 * 40:00 9-13 .692 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 0 5 5 5.0 1 1 1 0 0 24 16.5
Bowling Green 11/22/2022 * 37:36 4-9 .444 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 6 6 5.2 2 1 0 2 2 11 15.4
vs St. Bonaventure 11/25/2022 * 34:15 3-12 .250 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 4.7 0 0 0 0 1 9 14.3
Michigan St. 11/30/2022 * 36:16 5-9 .556 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 5 5 4.7 2 1 0 1 0 12 14.0
Syracuse 12/03/2022 * 35:49 6-13 .462 3-4 .750 1-1 1.000 4 5 9 5.3 1 3 0 0 0 16 14.3
Boston U. 12/07/2022 * 37:22 2-10 .200 1-3 .333 4-6 .667 0 5 5 5.2 3 1 1 2 1 9 13.7
Marquette 12/11/2022 * 36:59 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.9 3 4 2 0 0 6 12.9
vs Georgia 12/18/2022 * 33:31 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.7 5 4 2 0 0 3 12.0
at Florida St. 12/21/2022 * 36:60 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.6 1 2 0 0 0 2 11.2
Jacksonville 12/27/2022 * 29:46 5-12 .417 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.4 1 3 0 0 2 12 11.2
Miami (FL) 12/30/2022 * 30:20 7-11 .636 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.2 0 2 4 0 1 14 11.4
at Boston College 01/03/2023 * 34:50 6-12 .500 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 2 4 6 4.3 2 2 0 0 1 16 11.7
at North Carolina 01/07/2023 * 36:38 5-10 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 4.5 3 1 0 0 0 10 11.6
Georgia Tech 01/10/2023 * 41:34 6-11 .545 1-3 .333 6-7 .857 2 10 12 4.9 2 2 3 1 1 19 12.1
at Syracuse 01/14/2023 * 38:38 6-13 .462 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 4.8 2 6 1 0 2 15 12.2
Florida St. 01/17/2023 * 38:16 5-11 .455 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 4 4 8 4.9 4 1 0 0 2 11 12.2
Boston College 01/21/2023 * 36:57 5-13 .385 1-6 .167 2-4 .500 1 4 5 5.0 2 2 2 0 4 13 12.2
at NC State 01/24/2023 * 29:47 4-8 .500 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 5 5 5.0 4 1 2 0 0 11 12.1
Louisville 01/28/2023 * 39:19 5-16 .313 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 4 6 10 5.2 2 4 0 0 0 10 12.0
Wake Forest 02/04/2023 * 28:43 2-12 .167 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 3 4 7 5.3 1 3 0 1 0 6 11.8
at Georgia Tech 02/08/2023 * 37:45 4-9 .444 3-5 .600 3-3 1.000 1 6 7 5.3 1 4 1 0 3 14 11.9
Virginia Tech 02/11/2023 * 28:44 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 0 4 4 5.3 3 3 1 0 0 5 11.6
at Duke 02/14/2023 33:59 11-13 .846 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0 4 4 5.2 0 1 0 0 2 25 12.1
at Virginia 02/18/2023 36:26 5-13 .385 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 4 4 5.2 4 0 1 0 2 12 12.1
North Carolina 02/22/2023 * 36:47 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 3 5.1 1 2 1 0 0 7 11.9
at Wake Forest 02/25/2023 * 39:30 2-9 .222 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3 3 6 5.1 3 2 1 1 0 5 11.7
Pittsburgh 03/01/2023 * 32:11 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 5-6 .833 1 4 5 5.1 5 1 2 0 2 12 11.7
at Clemson 03/04/2023 * 29:54 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 5 5 5.1 0 2 0 0 0 3 11.4
vs Virginia Tech 03/07/2023 * 34:47 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0 3 3 5.1 1 0 0 0 0 6 11.3
Totals 30 1135:22 138-317 .435 45-116 .388 39-47 .830 34 128 162 5.1 65 65 30 8 27 360 11.3

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

32 35.5 11.3 43.5 38.8 83.0 5.1 2.0 0.9 2.2 0.8 0.3
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#24 CARMODY, Robby
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Southern Ind. 11/16/2022 01:24 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Jacksonville 12/27/2022 01:38 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
at North Carolina 01/07/2023 01:30 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
at Wake Forest 02/25/2023 03:11 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Pittsburgh 03/01/2023 05:11 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
at Clemson 03/04/2023 05:28 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 1 0 0 1 0.2
Totals 0 18:22 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 2 2 0.3 6 0 2 0 1 1 0.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct FT Pct Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

6 3.1 0.2 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.3 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.0
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#25 ZONA, Matt
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Youngstown St. 11/13/2022 02:00 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Southern Ind. 11/16/2022 02:45 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.0
vs St. Bonaventure 11/25/2022 00:41 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Marquette 12/11/2022 01:37 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
vs Georgia 12/18/2022 01:32 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Jacksonville 12/27/2022 01:38 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
at Boston College 01/03/2023 09:27 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.4 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.6
at North Carolina 01/07/2023 06:21 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 1 0 1 0 0 2 0.8
Georgia Tech 01/10/2023 03:11 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.7
Florida St. 01/17/2023 02:25 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.6
Boston College 01/21/2023 01:08 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5
Wake Forest 02/04/2023 15:37 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 4 0.8
at Georgia Tech 02/08/2023 06:06 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 2 0 0 0 1 0 0.8
Virginia Tech 02/11/2023 08:14 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0.7
at Virginia 02/18/2023 15:48 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 5 6 1.1 1 0 1 0 0 3 0.9
North Carolina 02/22/2023 04:33 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.8
at Wake Forest 02/25/2023 15:42 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.1 3 0 1 1 0 2 0.9
Pittsburgh 03/01/2023 04:45 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
at Clemson 03/04/2023 18:35 3-6 .500 2-3 .667 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 1.3 1 1 1 0 0 10 1.3
vs Virginia Tech 03/07/2023 17:29 3-4 .750 3-4 .750 0-1 .000 0 4 4 1.4 5 2 1 2 0 9 1.7
Totals 0 139:33 13-26 .500 6-11 .545 2-3 .667 6 22 28 1.4 22 5 7 4 1 34 1.7

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

20 7.0 1.7 50.0 54.5 66.7 1.4 0.3 0.4 0.7 0.1 0.2
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Notre Dame - Game Highs
POINTS 88 Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)

88 Youngstown St. (11/13/2022)
87 Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)
82 at NC State (01/24/2023)
82 Bowling Green (11/22/2022)
82 Southern Ind. (11/16/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 34 Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)
33 Youngstown St. (11/13/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 71 Wake Forest (02/04/2023)
67 Florida St. (01/17/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .600 (33-55) Youngstown St. (11/13/2022)
.554 (31-56) Bowling Green (11/22/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 15 at Syracuse (01/14/2023)
13 Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 38 at Syracuse (01/14/2023)
33 Syracuse (12/03/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .533 (8-15) Youngstown St. (11/13/2022)
.529 (9-17) Boston U. (12/07/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 26 Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)
23 Southern Ind. (11/16/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 31 Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)
28 Southern Ind. (11/16/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .933 (14-15) at Georgia Tech (02/08/2023)
.933 (14-15) Youngstown St. (11/13/2022)

REBOUNDS 41 at NC State (01/24/2023)
37 Syracuse (12/03/2022)

ASSISTS 21 at Syracuse (01/14/2023)
16 Louisville (01/28/2023)
16 Bowling Green (11/22/2022)

STEALS 10 Boston College (01/21/2023)
8 Boston U. (12/07/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 7 at Wake Forest (02/25/2023)
6 Georgia Tech (01/10/2023)
6 Boston U. (12/07/2022)

TURNOVERS 17 Miami (FL) (12/30/2022)
15 at NC State (01/24/2023)
15 vs Georgia (N) (12/18/2022)

FOULS 25 Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)
21 at Wake Forest (02/25/2023)
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Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 93 Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)

87 at Clemson (03/04/2023)
85 at NC State (01/24/2023)
84 Boston College (01/21/2023)
84 Florida St. (01/17/2023)

FIELD GOALS MADE 33 Youngstown St. (11/13/2022)
32 Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)
32 Marquette (12/11/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 69 North Carolina (02/22/2023)
68 at NC State (01/24/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .571 (32-56) Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)
.569 (29-51) Boston College (01/21/2023)

3 PT FG MADE 14 Wake Forest (02/04/2023)
13 at Clemson (03/04/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 33 at Wake Forest (02/25/2023)
30 Wake Forest (02/04/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .579 (11-19) Boston College (01/21/2023)
.467 (14-30) Wake Forest (02/04/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 23 at NC State (01/24/2023)
23 Florida St. (01/17/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 36 Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)
29 Florida St. (01/17/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (6-6) Michigan St. (11/30/2022)
1.000 (1-1) Lipscomb (11/18/2022)

REBOUNDS 52 North Carolina (02/22/2023)
45 at Clemson (03/04/2023)
45 at North Carolina (01/07/2023)

ASSISTS 20 Boston College (01/21/2023)
20 at Syracuse (01/14/2023)

STEALS 11 Miami (FL) (12/30/2022)
9 at NC State (01/24/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 7 at Clemson (03/04/2023)
6 at Wake Forest (02/25/2023)
6 Wake Forest (02/04/2023)
6 Florida St. (01/17/2023)
6 at Syracuse (01/14/2023)
6 at North Carolina (01/07/2023)

TURNOVERS 17 Jacksonville (12/27/2022)
14 Wake Forest (02/04/2023)
14 Georgia Tech (01/10/2023)
14 vs Georgia (N) (12/18/2022)

FOULS 21 Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)
21 Southern Ind. (11/16/2022)
21 Radford (11/10/2022)
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Notre Dame - Game Lows
POINTS 51 vs St. Bonaventure (N) (11/25/2022)

55 at Virginia (02/18/2023)
58 at Wake Forest (02/25/2023)
59 North Carolina (02/22/2023)
59 Jacksonville (12/27/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 19 vs St. Bonaventure (N) (11/25/2022)
20 at Virginia (02/18/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 48 Radford (11/10/2022)
51 at Virginia (02/18/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .344 (21-61) at Clemson (03/04/2023)
.345 (19-55) vs St. Bonaventure (N) (11/25/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 2 vs St. Bonaventure (N) (11/25/2022)
4 Wake Forest (02/04/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 15 Youngstown St. (11/13/2022)
17 Boston U. (12/07/2022)
17 vs St. Bonaventure (N) (11/25/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .118 (2-17) vs St. Bonaventure (N) (11/25/2022)
.190 (4-21) Wake Forest (02/04/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 2 Jacksonville (12/27/2022)
4 at Syracuse (01/14/2023)
4 Syracuse (12/03/2022)
4 Lipscomb (11/18/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 4 Jacksonville (12/27/2022)
5 at Syracuse (01/14/2023)
5 Syracuse (12/03/2022)
5 Lipscomb (11/18/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .500 (7-14) at North Carolina (01/07/2023)
.500 (5-10) at Boston College (01/03/2023)
.500 (2-4) Jacksonville (12/27/2022)

REBOUNDS 24 Lipscomb (11/18/2022)
25 Boston College (01/21/2023)
25 vs Georgia (N) (12/18/2022)

ASSISTS 6 at Duke (02/14/2023)
6 vs St. Bonaventure (N) (11/25/2022)

STEALS 1 Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)
1 at NC State (01/24/2023)
1 Marquette (12/11/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 at Clemson (03/04/2023)
0 Louisville (01/28/2023)
0 Florida St. (01/17/2023)

TURNOVERS 3 Louisville (01/28/2023)
4 Wake Forest (02/04/2023)
4 Florida St. (01/17/2023)

FOULS 6 Syracuse (12/03/2022)
6 Lipscomb (11/18/2022)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 43 Jacksonville (12/27/2022)

52 Michigan St. (11/30/2022)
57 at Virginia (02/18/2023)
62 Louisville (01/28/2023)
62 Syracuse (12/03/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 17 Jacksonville (12/27/2022)
19 at Virginia (02/18/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 49 Jacksonville (12/27/2022)
50 vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/07/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .333 (23-69) North Carolina (02/22/2023)
.347 (17-49) Jacksonville (12/27/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 2 North Carolina (02/22/2023)
2 at Boston College (01/03/2023)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 12 at Boston College (01/03/2023)
12 Michigan St. (11/30/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .087 (2-23) North Carolina (02/22/2023)
.167 (3-18) Syracuse (12/03/2022)
.167 (2-12) at Boston College (01/03/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE 1 Lipscomb (11/18/2022)
3 Syracuse (12/03/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 1 Lipscomb (11/18/2022)
4 Syracuse (12/03/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .556 (20-36) Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)
.571 (4-7) Louisville (01/28/2023)

REBOUNDS 24 Youngstown St. (11/13/2022)
29 Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)
29 at Florida St. (12/21/2022)
29 Michigan St. (11/30/2022)
29 Radford (11/10/2022)

ASSISTS 6 Jacksonville (12/27/2022)
8 Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)
8 North Carolina (02/22/2023)
8 Michigan St. (11/30/2022)
8 Bowling Green (11/22/2022)

STEALS 0 Florida St. (01/17/2023)
1 Wake Forest (02/04/2023)
1 at Syracuse (01/14/2023)
1 at Boston College (01/03/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Syracuse (12/03/2022)
0 Southern Ind. (11/16/2022)

TURNOVERS 2 at NC State (01/24/2023)
3 Marquette (12/11/2022)

FOULS 9 at Florida St. (12/21/2022)
9 Syracuse (12/03/2022)
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POINTS 33 Nate Laszewski vs Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)

29 Nate Laszewski vs Boston College (01/21/2023)
28 Nate Laszewski vs Radford (11/10/2022)
25 Dane Goodwin at Duke (02/14/2023)
24 Dane Goodwin vs Lipscomb (11/18/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 12 Nate Laszewski vs Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)
11 Dane Goodwin at Duke (02/14/2023)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 18 Cormac Ryan at Clemson (03/04/2023)
18 Cormac Ryan vs North Carolina (02/22/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .909 (10-11) JJ Starling vs Bowling Green (11/22/2022)
.857 (6-7) Ven-Allen Lubin at Georgia Tech (02/08/2023)
.857 (6-7) Cormac Ryan vs Boston U. (12/07/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 7 Nate Laszewski vs Boston College (01/21/2023)
6 Nate Laszewski vs Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)
6 Cormac Ryan vs Michigan St. (11/30/2022)
6 Dane Goodwin vs Lipscomb (11/18/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 12 Marcus Hammond vs Florida St. (01/17/2023)
10 Cormac Ryan at Clemson (03/04/2023)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (4-4) Cormac Ryan vs Boston U. (12/07/2022)
.857 (6-7) Cormac Ryan vs Michigan St. (11/30/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 12 Nate Laszewski vs Radford (11/10/2022)
8 Trey Wertz vs Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 15 Nate Laszewski vs Radford (11/10/2022)
8 Trey Wertz vs Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)
8 Cormac Ryan vs Southern Ind. (11/16/2022)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) Trey Wertz vs Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Cormac Ryan vs Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Cormac Ryan at Georgia Tech (02/08/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Nate Laszewski vs Boston College (01/21/2023)
1.000 (6-6) JJ Starling vs Boston U. (12/07/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Nate Laszewski vs Bowling Green (11/22/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Cormac Ryan vs Youngstown St. (11/13/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Dane Goodwin vs Radford (11/10/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Trey Wertz at Wake Forest (02/25/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Nate Laszewski at Virginia (02/18/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Nate Laszewski at Georgia Tech (02/08/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Trey Wertz at NC State (01/24/2023)
1.000 (4-4) JJ Starling at NC State (01/24/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Trey Wertz vs Florida St. (01/17/2023)
1.000 (4-4) JJ Starling at Florida St. (12/21/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Nate Laszewski vs Lipscomb (11/18/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Cormac Ryan at Clemson (03/04/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Dane Goodwin at Georgia Tech (02/08/2023)
1.000 (3-3) Nate Laszewski vs Youngstown St. (11/13/2022)

REBOUNDS 13 Ven-Allen Lubin vs St. Bonaventure (N) (11/25/2022)
12 Dane Goodwin vs Georgia Tech (01/10/2023)
12 Nate Laszewski vs Radford (11/10/2022)

ASSISTS 8 Cormac Ryan vs Louisville (01/28/2023)
7 Trey Wertz vs Michigan St. (11/30/2022)

STEALS 4 Cormac Ryan at Wake Forest (02/25/2023)
4 Dane Goodwin vs Boston College (01/21/2023)
4 Cormac Ryan vs Boston U. (12/07/2022)

BLOCKED SHOTS 3 Nate Laszewski vs Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)
3 Ven-Allen Lubin at Wake Forest (02/25/2023)
3 Ven-Allen Lubin vs Boston U. (12/07/2022)
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TURNOVERS 5 Cormac Ryan vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/07/2023)

5 Trey Wertz at NC State (01/24/2023)
5 Trey Wertz vs Miami (FL) (12/30/2022)

FOULS 5 Matt Zona vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/07/2023)
5 Ven-Allen Lubin vs Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)
5 Dane Goodwin vs Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)
5 Cormac Ryan at Wake Forest (02/25/2023)
5 Nate Laszewski at Duke (02/14/2023)
5 Dom Campbell at North Carolina (01/07/2023)
5 Dane Goodwin vs Georgia (N) (12/18/2022)
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POINTS 33 Grant Basile vs Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)

29 Quinten Post vs Boston College (01/21/2023)
28 Damari Monsanto vs Wake Forest (02/04/2023)
28 Jarkel Joiner at NC State (01/24/2023)
27 Adrian Nelson vs Youngstown St. (11/13/2022)

FIELD GOALS MADE 13 Grant Basile vs Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)
12 Adrian Nelson vs Youngstown St. (11/13/2022)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 20 Kam Jones vs Marquette (12/11/2022)
19 Jamarius Burton vs Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)
19 Grant Basile vs Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) 1.000 (9-9) Braelen Bridges vs Georgia (N) (12/18/2022)
1.000 (7-7) Ian Schieffelin at Clemson (03/04/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Matthew-Alexander Moncrieffe vs Georgia (N) (12/18/2022)

3 PT FG MADE 8 Damari Monsanto vs Wake Forest (02/04/2023)
5 Tyree Appleby at Wake Forest (02/25/2023)
5 Chris Bell at Syracuse (01/14/2023)
5 Nijel Pack vs Miami (FL) (12/30/2022)
5 Ethan Brittain-Watts vs Boston U. (12/07/2022)
5 Trevor Lakes vs Southern Ind. (11/16/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 13 Damari Monsanto vs Wake Forest (02/04/2023)
12 Tyree Appleby at Wake Forest (02/25/2023)
12 Kam Jones vs Marquette (12/11/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Bobi Klintman vs Wake Forest (02/04/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Kamari Lands vs Louisville (01/28/2023)
1.000 (2-2) Anthony Morales vs Boston U. (12/07/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 11 Terquavion Smith at NC State (01/24/2023)
8 Jarkel Joiner at NC State (01/24/2023)
8 Jalen Warley vs Florida St. (01/17/2023)
8 Judah Mintz at Syracuse (01/14/2023)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 13 Terquavion Smith at NC State (01/24/2023)
11 Nike Sibande vs Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) Jarkel Joiner at NC State (01/24/2023)
1.000 (7-7) Isaiah Wong vs Miami (FL) (12/30/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Tyree Appleby vs Wake Forest (02/04/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Olivier-Maxence Prosper vs Marquette (12/11/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Gary Solomon vs Southern Ind. (11/16/2022)
1.000 (5-5) PJ Hall at Clemson (03/04/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Pete Nance vs North Carolina (02/22/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Quinten Post vs Boston College (01/21/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Caleb Mills vs Florida St. (01/17/2023)
1.000 (5-5) Jabri Abdur-Rahim vs Georgia (N) (12/18/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Andrew Carr at Wake Forest (02/25/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Caleb Love vs North Carolina (02/22/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Kyle Filipowski at Duke (02/14/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Grant Basile vs Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Makai Ashton-Langford vs Boston College (01/21/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Darin Green Jr. vs Florida St. (01/17/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Gyasi Powell vs Jacksonville (12/27/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Caleb Mills at Florida St. (12/21/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Justin Hill vs Georgia (N) (12/18/2022)
1.000 (4-4) A.J. Hoggard vs Michigan St. (11/30/2022)

REBOUNDS 18 Oso Ighodaro vs Marquette (12/11/2022)
16 Matthew Cleveland vs Florida St. (01/17/2023)
16 Jesse Edwards vs Syracuse (12/03/2022)
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ASSISTS 9 Justyn Mutts vs Virginia Tech (02/11/2023)

9 Judah Mintz at Syracuse (01/14/2023)
STEALS 4 Nike Sibande vs Pittsburgh (03/01/2023)

4 Tyree Appleby at Wake Forest (02/25/2023)
BLOCKED SHOTS 4 PJ Hall at Clemson (03/04/2023)

4 Jesse Edwards at Syracuse (01/14/2023)
4 Ja'von Franklin vs Georgia Tech (01/10/2023)

TURNOVERS 5 Samari Curtis vs Bowling Green (11/22/2022)
4 Jae'Lyn Withers vs Louisville (01/28/2023)
4 Quinten Post vs Boston College (01/21/2023)
4 Deivon Smith vs Georgia Tech (01/10/2023)
4 Miles Kelly vs Georgia Tech (01/10/2023)
4 Braelen Bridges vs Georgia (N) (12/18/2022)
4 Nevin Zink vs Boston U. (12/07/2022)

FOULS 5 Andrew Carr at Wake Forest (02/25/2023)
5 Jaeden Zackery vs Boston College (01/21/2023)
5 Barry Evans vs St. Bonaventure (N) (11/25/2022)
5 Gary Solomon vs Southern Ind. (11/16/2022)
5 Onyebuchi Ezeakudo vs Radford (11/10/2022)


